| NISOOC | 2011246 |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) | 300319824543 |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | 10√22/1801002024 ** 87.50 |
| (Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | FILED 2118 OCT 22 AM 9: 52 SECRETINE OF STATE TALLAHASSERT LORIES |
| Office Use Only | |
| | OCT 2.4 2018 K. Brumbley |

,

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Daytona Beach Section, National Council of Negro Women Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

570.00 Filing Fee

■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Valerie Whitney-Lowery FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

1101 Golfview Drive

Address

Daytona Beach, Fl 32110

City, State & Zip

386-341-4311

Daytime Telephone number

misspisces7t6@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

•

.

.

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

| | e corporation shall be: | on, National Coun | | | <u>.</u> |
|-----------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|----------------|
| RTICLE II | PRINCIPAL OFFICE | | | | 0 0 " |
| | Principal street address: | | Mailing address, if different is: | | -4 |
| 1101 | Golfview Drive | P.O | Box 10882 | | |
| Dayte | ona Beach, FI 32114 | Day | tona Beach, Fl 32120 | Ē | |
| | | | | <u>ុ ហ្</u> | 7 <u></u> 7 |
| | ····· | | | · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | , |
| | <u>PURPOSE</u> To | empower and adv | ocate for men and women of color an | nd their | familie |
| | r which the corporation is organized is: arger Daytona Beach metro area through ed | ucational activitie | s informational activities and cultura | alactivi | ties O |
| | it of a national organization that was founde | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | MANNER OF ELECTION The manne | <u></u> | As positions are elected and appointed: | er bylav | vs |
| RTICLE V | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT | <u>ORS</u> | Atavia White Secretary | er bylav | vs |
| RTICLE V | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT | ORS Name and Title: | Atavia White Secretary | er bylav | vs |
| RTICLE V | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Irma Browne-Jamison, President | <u>ORS</u> | Atavia White, Secretary | er bylaw | vs |
| RTICLE V | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Irma Browne-Jamison, President 435 S. Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd Daytona Beach, Fl 32114 | ORS Name and Title: Address: | Atavia White, Secretary 920 Maley St. Daytona beach, Fl 32114 | | vs |
| RTICLE IV | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Irma Browne-Jamison, President 435 S. Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd Daytona Beach, Fl 32114 | ORS Name and Title: Address: | Atavia White, Secretary 920 Maley St. | | vs |
| RTICLE V | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Irma Browne-Jamison, President 435 S. Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd Daytona Beach, Fl 32114 Gina Fountain, Treasurer | ORS Name and Title: Address: | Atavia White, Secretary 920 Małey St. Daytona beach, Fl 32114 Brittany Haynes Presley, 1st vice pre | | vs |
| RTICLE V | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Irma Browne-Jamison, President 435 S. Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd Daytona Beach, Fl 32114 Gina Fountain, Treasurer 824 Berkshire Road | ORS Name and Title: Address: | Atavia White, Secretary 920 Małey St. Daytona beach, Fl 32114 Brittany Haynes Presley, 1st vice pro 3827 Calliope Ave | | vs |
| RTICLE V | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Irma Browne-Jamison, President 435 S. Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd Daytona Beach, Fl 32114 Gina Fountain, Treasurer 824 Berkshire Road Daytona Beach, Fl 32117 | ORS Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: | Atavia White, Secretary 920 Maley St. Daytona beach, FI 32114 Brittany Haynes Presley, 1st vice pro 3827 Calliope Ave Port Orange, FI 32129 | es. | vs |
| RTICLE V | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Irma Browne-Jamison, President 435 S. Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd Daytona Beach, Fl 32114 Gina Fountain, Treasurer 824 Berkshire Road Daytona Beach, Fl 32117 | ORS Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: | Atavia White, Secretary 920 Małey St. Daytona beach, Fl 32114 Brittany Haynes Presley, 1st vice pro 3827 Calliope Ave | es. | vs |

| Name and Title: | Name and Title: |
|-----------------|-----------------|
| Address | Address: |
| | |
| | |
| Nome and Tislay | Name and Title: |
| Name and Title: | |
| Address | Address: |
| | |
| | |

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

| Name: | Valerie Whitney-Lowery | | |
|----------|-------------------------|--|--|
| Address: | 1101 Golfview Drive | | |
| | Daytona Beach, Fl 32114 | | |

| ARTICLEVII | - INCORF | PORATOR |
|------------|----------|---------|
| | | |
| | | |

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

| Name: | Valerie Whitney-Lowery | | |
|----------|-------------------------|--|--|
| Address: | 1101 Golfview Drive | | |
| | Daytona Beach, FI 32114 | | |

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing:

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

____. (OPTIONAL)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and arcept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

| Valeni Whit, - haven | Oc |
|----------------------------------------|----|
| Required Signature of Registered Agent | |

Oct. 22, 2018 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

Oct. 22, 2018 Date